Case: 19-70248, 03/14/2019, ID: 11227108, DktEntry: 6, Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

In re: LOGITECH, INC.

LOGITECH, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO,

Respondent,

JAMES PORATH, individually and on behalf of all similarly situated individuals,

Real Party in Interest.

No. 19-70248

D.C. No. 3:18-cv-03091-WHA Northern District of California, San Francisco

ORDER

Before: SILVERMAN, TALLMAN, and MURGUIA, Circuit Judges.

The petition for a writ of mandamus and responses are referred to the merits

panel.

The Clerk shall place this petition on the first available calendar.

FILED

MAR 14 2019

MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK U.S. COURT OF APPEALS